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2021 EMC Profile BBt TR E

* O subsidiary company + 6 production - 4
Trading company.

« CommonWealth Megazine ranking year 2021
Taiwan 2,000 production company:

. Sales 3.2 Billion NTD - ranking /88

« Sales growth 35.46 % ranking 333
. Profit 0.10 9% . ranking 1117

* Products: PU - acrylic - crosslinking agent -
coating additives...
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Financial Highlights

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income :

Operating revenue
Operating cost
Gross profit

Gross margin
Operating expenses

Operating income(Loss)

Non-operating income
and expenses

Profit before tax
Profit
Basic EPS(NTD$)

2,327,755
2,028,495
299,260
12.9%
320,979
(21,719)

36,326

14,607
12,776
0.13
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2,329,644
2,006,366
323,278
13.9%
294,990
28,288

(22,172)

6,116
10,201
0.10

P I EFE AT % TOTAL SOLUTION

KNT$

3,201,106
2,767,913
433,193
13.5%
401,904
31,289

(24,881)

6,408
10,057
0.10
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Financial Highlights

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income :

KNT$

Account name Jan. to Setp. Jan.to Setp. Increase
2022 2021 (Decrease)

Operating revenue 2,327,755 2,329,644 (1,889)
Operating cost 2,028,495 2,000,366 22,129
Gross profit 299,260 323,278 (24,018)
Gross margin 12.9% 13.9% -1.0%
Operating expenses 320,979 294,990 25,989
Operating income(Loss) (21,719) 28,288 (50,007)
ho d”éigggitégg ST 36,326 (22,172) 58,498
Profit before tax 14,607 6,116 8,491
Profit 12,776 10,201 2,575
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Consolidated Balance Sheet : KNTS
Current assets 2,133,792 2,074,760 2,110,508
Non-current assets 1,712,803 1,642,058 1,631,985
Total assets 3,846,595 3,716,818 3,742,493
Current liabilities 1,884,488 1,808,476 1,824,041
Hon-edrren 475,742 476,124 489,988
Total equity 1,486,365 1,432,218 1,428,464
ot TS S 3,846,595 3,716,818 3,742,493

equity
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Financial Highlights BESE LB

Consolidated Balance Sheet : KNTS

Account name 2022.09.30  2021.12.31 INeEEse
(Decrease)

Current assets 2,133,792 2,074,760 59,032
Non-current assets 1,712,803 1,642,058 70,745
Total assets 3,846,595 3,716,818 129,777
Current liabilities 1,884,488 1,808,476 76,012
Non-current liabilities 475,742 476,124 (382)
Total equity 1,486,365 1,432,218 54,147
Total liabilities and 3846595  3.716,818 129,777
equity
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EMC Group

/2

BiSIETFREBE

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

HEBELIRBBIRAS Taiwan PU - CLA
& EVERMORE CHEMICAL INDSUTRY CO., LTD. 1989 UVmonomer/
oligomer
REBEES S FMRNARAT China
Pou Chien Chemical CO., LTD. 2005
5‘; BEREMRAEROARASE Taiwan UV Curing
W  CHEM-MAT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. 2007 Resin
A U-BEST VIET NAM POLYMER INDUSTRY CO., LTD. Vietnam PU - CLA
Cong ty TNHH U-Best Viét Nam Polymer Industry 2020
@ VIET NAM SUN YAD TECHNOLOGY LIMITED. Vietnam PU
Cong ty trach nhiém hiru han SunYad Viét Nam Technology 2020
y ) L5 mEEsSERAT China 1 4ing
) TOPCO(SHANGHAI) CO., LTD. 2005
'—E REBRESHBRAT Taiwan Trading
GIANT STAR TRADING CO., LTD. 2009
|§ HEE(L8)ESARAT China 1 ing
LEADERSHIP (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD. 2017
TOP WELL ELASTIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. Th:(']:a;d Trading
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Location in Asia Jon BBSIE TSR ES

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

TOPCO(2005)
Shanghai, China

LEADERSHIP(2017)
Shanghai, China

POU CHIEN (1999)
Dong Guan, China

y L= .
% )
k) F

THAILARD A

TOPWELL (2017 ) (e
Bangkok, Thailand ‘

Wenzhou

Dong Guan

TAIW

W
|
I.

U-BEST VIET NAM (2020)
Dong Nai, Vietnam

VIET NAM SUN YAD(2020)
Dong Nai, Vietnam

N

JrE

HQ : EVERMORE(1989)
Nantou, Taiwan
DaYuan, Taiwan

CHEM-MAT(2007)

Nantou, Taiwan

GIANT STAR(2009)
Taichung, Taiwan
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Core Products/Application

Polyester Polyol Synthetic Leather
Split Leather
PU ResiIn
Fabric & Textile
PU System _
Coating & Ink
B Applied on
Crosslinking Agent Optical Film
- Flexible Packagi
UV Materials
Other Industry
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PU Resin /o) BESIE TSR

Synthetic Leather » Textile Coating/Lamination >
Ink Carrier

® Solvent Based
Water Based

®
® Reactive Hotmelt
®

2-K Non-solvent

PHOTO from internet - all rights belongs to the brands
2 rEFEA 7% TOTAL SOLUTION
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Microcellular PU Foam for
Footwear Soling Materials

® Outsole System
® Midsole System

® |[nsole System

PHOTO from internet - all rights belongs to the brands
B E P T7% TOTAL SOLUTION 11
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Balenciaga Triple S BEEE LB

>

PHOTO from internet - all rights belongs to the brands
B E P T7% TOTAL SOLUTION 12



TPU /N BBSIL TSR

® |njection Grade

|

® Extrusion Grade
® Calendar Grade

® Film Grades (high & low
temp.)

® Special Grade (super
abrasion TPU)

J 1D

s

,e,i
PHOTO from internet - all rights belongs to the brands
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Crosslinking

Agent ﬁ

Polyisocyanate Series

® Aromatic Type
W Trimer

(For Wood Coating)

B Adduct (low free monomer)
(For Textile ~ Leather Coating)

® Aliphatic Type

B Trimer/Biuret

B Adduct

iR R EVE481L - Fha

BRZATFES

2 EFEA T TOTAL SOLUTION
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(For Flexible Food Packaging Adhesive)

14
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UV Materials

UV Monomers E#E
m Monofunctional monomer
m Difunctional monomer
m Multifunctional monomer
UV Oligomers 524
m Urethane Acrylic Oligomer
m Ester Acrylic Oligomer

A& L% TOTAL SOLUTION 15



UV Core Products Technology

r'/i

« Development of
Key Intermediate

Chemical

Structure
Desigh
CMT

EB%IBI%

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

« UV coating for
BEF

e UV hard coat

e Aluminia (Al203
e Zirconia (ZrO2)

Nano

: : Adhesive
Dispersion

A Ay A SRR 7% TOTAL SOLUTION

# Anaerobic
* adhesive

« UV adhesive

e Conductive
adhesive

16



EMC UV Portfolio

Bt 1I&FREB
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Application

(A LR) + UV Monomer
» NKFactory . yv oOligomer
(HB5) .
EMC e UV Coatlng
(KEL/) < UV Oligomer
DY Factory . py Coating
- OEM
« UV Coating
(B=%) @EIR)
CMT  NKFactory . Nano Dispersion

- AlOs3
- ZrO2

* OPV: Overprint Varnish
** BEF: Brightness Enhancement Film

DI E L% TOTAL SOLUTION

All Industries
All Industries
OPV*

All Industries
OPV
Electronic

BEF**
Hardcoat

Optical
Electronic

17
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Core Business Strategy

- a g@
/ CLA \ /
~ Coating ( :
dditive /
/&\_I%\/ Coating -

Lamination ‘\/
(Sport & L|fe Style)

ZrMFEEERBEI(SC - CLA)

(Coating - Special Chemicals & CLA) Customer : Brands ~ T1 + T2 ~ post

Business : Coating ~ Adhesive... treatment

Products : CLA + UV - Oligomer - Business : Shoes ~ Apparel * EQuipment
Monomer...(EMC - CMT - TOPCO - Giant Star)  Products : PU..(EMC - BRT)

P I EFE AT % TOTAL SOLUTION 18




2022 1-9 Sales Revenue 2.33 Billion NTD

@ Giant Star
® Topco
® Leadership

Coati
A INA  (acaitives

P I EFE A X ToTAL SOLUTION
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® U-Best
® SunYad

® Topwell

qonstructidn

\ Materials)
AN /

19
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EMC & AICA Synergy

{tRE@mE 7 A/ FR(BEHMH) AICA
BI/NE7#(EMC)-AAPE# -7ZAAIRDIFI—RIH

2D gt
, 25 s RistEFyb AWM EA)

5

>7) [aap] el AICA 7
AX: £ 7§:¢ s e .
I 4 A UVER{L B8 e

BHER M&AF—0BIH
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EMC Sales Region Distribution
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TINET TIAN A FAN)—(EMC)DR R Alca

o Japan
China EZI:
TOPCOC - 45 W3t FE — g EVERMORE (R14)
*IJ ] (L8) @ N s M.
T | MPIEX UVE/7—-Sk
“ TI'- : \ ' a5 Tal\/\llam

POU CHIENC %38 ) Tha|. L)

L5 MRSk ’ '.f e '\I\j’R CHEM-MATC H14%)
HEE2S Vletnam UVIB B 303k
TOPWELL . .' B o &

U-BEST Vietnam ?)ls:it /7
Sun Yad Vietnam P :
.mc;zm.ﬁ,sﬁ,‘».gl‘z%ﬁ'ﬁ-m GIANTSTAR( &0 Mt

O AAP PANTPIOT NG 7409020 =T R
® AICA: P AT SRERNE A ¥ DR 5 5L 8 X
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Sustainability
= EPS + ESG

P I EFE AT % TOTAL SOLUTION

OuP

r °®
Sustainable . A\ @ cromose cramcn o
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Carbon reduction path planning BT L5R

[ ———— Exchange and transaction:
Complete relevant systems

Aljigeded juswabeuew uogie)

p— | Reduction goals and plans: and market mechanisms
= Product carbon footprint: - Positive attitude in carbon
- Key consumer products reduction

- Import human/ technical/
funding and other
resources

Organizational inspection: || - Footprint calculation

- Corporate Carbon extends to supply chain
Reduction Foundation - Invest human resources
- Specific Industry L /High costs
Promotion
- Compatible with CBAM

Carbon Interrogation Carbon Reduction Carbon Neutral

Time
P I EFE AT % TOTAL SOLUTION 23
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Carbon Footprint Verification/ Standard

Carbon Verification

Bt 1IRE

EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP

Carbon Footprint

SO 14064-1

Greenhouse Gases-Specifications for Organizational
Level Greenhouse Gas Emissions and Removal
Quantification and Reporting Guidelines.

ISO International Standard

ISO 14067

Greenhouse Gas-Product Carbon Footprint
Quantification Requirements and Guidelines.

Executive Main Points

1. Calculate the carbon emissions of the whole plant.
2. Be necessary to obtain the company's own data
(such as electricity bills).

3. Acquisition of carbon emission coefficient
(Environmental Protection Agency announcement).

4. The ability to calculate independently through simple
tools.

1. Calculate carbon emissions of product life cycle.
2. Need to obtain product upstream and downstream
supply chain data.

3. Use the database (paid) to obtain the coefficient.

4. The calculation is complicated, and there are no
simple tools available.

Execution Objects

1. According to the Environmental Protection Agency’s
announcement, the first batch of emission sources that
should be checked and registered for greenhouse gas
emissions (annual emissions greater than 25,000 tons,
288 registered in 2010.); according to the temperature
control law, carbon inventory must be carried out and
the emission information must be registered on the
platform of the Environmental Protection Agency.

2. For those who are not regulated, it is voluntary.

There is no regulatory requirement, and it is voluntary.

P I EFE AT % TOTAL SOLUTION 24
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Schedule Planning of fé BELICTEHE
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Greenhouse Gas Interrogation

According to the Letter No. 1110004505 of the Taiwanese Stock Exchange Center on
21st March 2022:

First, the parent company's greenhouse gas interrogation and verification schedule is reported to
the board of directors for control and management on a quarterly

Dec 2022

Jun 2023

May 2028

Second, the subsidiaries’ greenhouse gas interrogation and verification schedule is reported to the

board of directors for control and management on a quarterly

X In March 2023, the board of directors reports the schedule of subsidiaries
Not decided yet

Not decided yet

Not decided yet
Not decided yet
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Organizational Chart of BXIE T EE
Greenhouse Gas Interrogation ENERNISE ICHERI Bl SHENE

Chairman
(CEO)

Representative in charge
(Environmental Safety and Health Center
Assitant Manager)

Executive Secretary ————

| T | '
Administration Nangang Dayuan Environmental Safety and

Department Factory Factory Health Center
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Ending & Beginning

@ BB T e
EVERMORE CHEMICAL GROUP
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